PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC.	05/18/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A.P. PHARMA, INC.	
Street Address:	123 Saginaw Drive	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07711259
Application Number:	07806860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-856-3700

Email: SiliconValleyIPDocketing@foley.com, wmorris@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Sam L. Nguyen, Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 975 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092888-0755 & -0759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sam L. Nguyen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name Change 18 May 2001#page1.tif

OP \$80,00 077112

PATENT REEL: 022516 FRAME: 0557



SECRETARY OF STATE NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

1579151

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 18th day of May, 2001, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ADVANCED POLYMER SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to AP PHARMA, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 21, 2001.

BILL JONES
Secretary of State

PATFNT

USF 99 21039